



Congratulations! You are eligible to enroll in ADVANTAGE HOME CARE's retirement plan from John Hancock. It's never too early (or too late) to start saving for your retirement. Participating in your company's retirement plan can provide you with key benefits, including, convenient payroll deductions, potential tax savings and more.

Getting started is easy. Simply choose one of the options below to quickly and easily enroll in your plan.

You'll need the following information:

- Your Contract number: 86767
- Your Enrollment Access Number: 129978

Online Enrollment – Register and enroll myplan.johnhancock.com

- Complete your account registration, then click the "Enroll now" link
- Select the Express path and enroll in seconds
- Or, choose the Guided path which will help you enroll at your own pace

## Phone Enrollment - One-to-one personalized enrollment support <u>1-855-JHENROLL (543-6765)</u>

- Speak with an enrollment specialist who will help you enroll over the phone
- They can answer any questions you may have around joining your plan including helping you to determine if consolidating other retirement accounts is right for you\*
- Available from 8:30am to 7pm (EST), Monday to Friday

\*As other options are available, you are encouraged to review all of your options to determine if combining your retirement accounts is suitable for you.

Watch this <u>video</u> to see how easy it is to enroll anywhere, anytime using John Hancock's multiple enrollment options.

Questions? Contact your Plan Administrator

## **Additional Information**

Click on the name of the item below. Tip: Save this email to access at a later date where you can always view your current plan and/or investment information.

Benefits of Participating Enrollment Flyer 404a-5 Plan & Investment Notice How to read the 404a-5 Digital Fund Sheets website

Group annuity contracts and recordkeeping agreements are issued by: John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.) ("John Hancock USA"), Boston, MA (not licensed in New York) and John Hancock Life Insurance Company of New York ("John Hancock NY"), Valhalla, NY. Product features and availability may differ by state. John Hancock USA and John Hancock NY each make available a platform of investment alternatives to sponsors or administrators of retirement plans without regard to the individualized needs of any plan. Unless otherwise specifically stated in writing, John Hancock USA and John Hancock NY do not, and are not undertaking to, provide impartial investment advice or give advice in a fiduciary capacity.

NOT FDIC INSURED | MAY LOSE VALUE | NOT BANK GUARANTEED © 2020 All rights reserved.

GT-P 21008-GE 08/19-39731 GA071719495867